
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Provider Bulletin 
Molina Healthcare of California 
https://www.molinahealthcare.com/members/ca/en-us/health-care-
professionals/home.aspx 

January 9, 2024 

 Imperial ☐

 Riverside ☒

 San Bernardino ☒

 Los Angeles ☒

 Orange ☐

 Sacramento ☒

 San Diego ☒

California Electronic Visit Verification Codes 
Update  
This is an advisory notification to Molina Healthcare of 
California (MHC) network providers applicable to the Medi-Cal 
line of business. 

What you need to know: 
Effective January 1, 2024, the California Electronic Visit 
Verification (CalEVV) team implemented updates for the 
programs below: 

• Multipurpose Senior Services Program (MSSP) 
• Home Health Care Services (HHCS) - Managed Care 

Plan (MCP) and Fee-for-Service (FFS) 
• Home and Community-Based Alternatives (HCBA) 

These changes include the addition of new EVV services and 
the removal of existing services that are no longer required. The 
following are impacted: 

• Client-payer records must be updated prior to service 
delivery. 

• New Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System 
(HCPCS) codes for MSSP, HCBA, and Home Health 
Agency services have been added. 

• Caregivers logging visits for these programs using 
CalEVV will now choose the new services. 

• The existing MSSP Z codes have been removed and 
replaced with new HCPCS codes and units. 

For general information about the CalEVV program, please visit 
the Department of Health Care Services (DHCS) EVV website 
at: https://www.dhcs.ca.gov/provgovpart/Pages/EVV.aspx 
 

Provider Action 
Providers who use CalEVV for the 
impacted programs are expected to: 
1. Review the new services and verify 

whether they affect their agency. 
Providers can view the updated 
service codes 
at: https://www.dhcs.ca.gov/provgovp
art/Documents/EVV-Provider-Types-
and-Codes-November.pdf. 

2. Update the client payer section 
for each impacted member/client in 
CalEVV with the new services. 

 For additional questions, email: 
• DHCS: EVV@dhcs.ca.gov 

 For technical assistance, contact: 
• Phone: (855) 943-6070 
• Email: 

CACustomerCare@sandata.com. 
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What if you need assistance? 
If you have any questions regarding the notification, please contact your Molina Provider Relations 
Representative below. 

Service County 
Area 

Provider Relations 
Representative 

Contact 
Number Email Address 

California Hospital 
Systems 

Deletha Foster 

Teresa Suarez 

Laura Gonzalez 

909-577-4351 

562-549-3782 

562-549-4887  

Deletha.Foster@molinahealthcare.com 

Teresa.Suarez2@molinahealthcare.com 

Laura.Gonzalez3@molinahealthcare.com 
 

Los Angeles 

Clemente Arias 

Christian Diaz 

Daniel Amirian 

LaToya Watts 

Anita White 

562-517-1014 

562-549-3550 

562-549-4809 

562-549-4069 

562-980-3947 

Clemente.Arias@molinahealthcare.com 

Christian.Diaz@molinahealthcare.com 

Daniel.Amirian@molinahealthcare.com 

Latoya.Watts@molinahealthcare.com 

Princess.White@molinahealthcare.com 

Los Angeles / Orange 
County Maria Guimoye 562-549-4390 Maria.Guimoye@molinahealthcare.com 

Sacramento 
Johonna Eshalomi 

Marina Higby 

562-549-3708 

916-561-8550 

Johonna.Eshalomi@molinahealthcare.com 

Marina.Higby@molinahealthcare.com 

San Bernardino Luana McIver 909-501-3314 Luana.Mciver@molinahealthcare.com 

San Bernardino / 
Riverside County Vanessa Lomeli 909-577-4355 Vanessa.Lomeli2@molinahealthcare.com 

Riverside County Mimi Howard 562-549-3532 Smimi.Howard@molinahealthcare.com 

San Diego / Imperial 
County 

Briana Givens 

Salvador Perez 

Dolores Ramos 

Lincoln Watkins 

562-549-4403 

562-549-3825 

562-549-4900 

858-300-7722 

Briana.Givens@molinahealthcare.com 

Salvador.Perez@molinahealthcare.com 

Dolores.Ramos@molinahealthcare.com 

Lincoln.Watkins@molinahealthcare.com 

 
 

If you are not contracted with Molina and wish to opt out of the MHC Provider Bulletin, email 
MHCProviderJusttheFax@MolinaHealthcare.com. Please include the provider’s name, NPI, county, and fax 

number, and you will be removed within 30 days. 
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